
Under the COVID-19 emergency declarations, the Big Spring School District is authorized to continue to 

prepare & provide meals for students in need.  Because of that emergency, it is not restricted to free & 

reduced only.  And, in general, those family members in the student’s family who are 18 or under are 

also eligible.  One restriction is that we can only give out a max of 3-days at a time and another is that 

we have to account for the meals.  Currently, we are only authorized by the Commonwealth to disperse 

the meals from Newville Elem. 

These meals are pre-packaged with breakfast & lunch for either 2 or 3-days in the bag.  The bag includes 

milk and perishable food.  You will need refrigeration for the multi-day bags. 

To avoid waste, and be efficient in preparation, we are asking that you reserve the meals you need at 

our website:  https://www.bigspringsd.org/food or call 717-776-2000 between 10-11 AM the day before 

– see schedule below.  Pickup is at Newville Elementary. 

If this emergency continues, we have a tentative schedule for the rest of the year: 

 

March Reserve  by Pick Up @ NV Meals For
M T W TH F

Mon 23 Mar 11am Tue 24 Mar 10-12 Wed & Thu
2 3 4 5 6 Wed 25 Mar 11am Thu 26 Mar 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu
9 10 11 12 13 Mon 30 Mar 11am Tue 31 Mar 10-12 Wed & Thu
16 17 18 19 20 Wed  1 Apr 11am Thu  2 Apr 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu
23 24 25 26 27 Mon  6 Apr 11am Tue  7 Apr 20-12 Wed & Thu
30 31 Wed  8 Apr 11am Thu  9 Apr 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu

Mon 13 Apr 11am Tue 14 Apr 10-12 Wed & Thu
April Wed 15 Apr 11am Thu 16 Apr 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu

M T W TH F Mon 20 Apr 11am Tue 21 Apr 10-12 Wed & Thu
1 2 3 Wed 22 Apr 11am Thu 23Apr 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu

6 7 8 9 10 < Spring break 8-13 Mon 27 Apr 11am Tue 28 Apr 10-12 Wed & Thu
13 14 15 16 17 Wed 29 Apr 11am Thu 30 Apr 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu
20 21 22 23 24 Mon  4 May 11am Tue   5 May 10-12 Wed & Thu
27 28 29 30 Wed  6 May 11am Thu   7 May 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu

Mon 11 May 11am Tue  12 May 10-12 Wed & Thu
May Wed 13 May 11am Thu  14 May 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu

M T W TH F Mon 18 May 11am Tue  19 May 10-12 Wed & Thu
1 Wed 20 May 11am Thu  21 May 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu

4 5 6 7 8 Mon 25 Mar 11am Tue  26 May 10-12 Wed & Thu
11 12 13 14 15 Wed 27 May 11am Thu  28 May 10-12 Fri, Mon & Tu
18 19 20 21 22 Mon  1 Jun 11am Tue   2  Jun 10-12 Wed, Thu & Fri
25 26 27 28 29 if 5 Jun is close date

June

M T W TH F

1 2 3 4 5

8 9 10 11 12

15 16 17 18 19

22 23 24 25 26

29 30

https://www.bigspringsd.org/food

